
622 THE EDINBURGH GAZETTE, OCTOBER 4, 1872.

S T A T E M E N T showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BEITISH CORBT,
Imperial Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise, conformably
to the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria, cap. 87, in the Week ended 28th September
1872.

Wheat ...

Barley ...

Oats

QUANTITIES SOLD.

Qrs. Bus.

77,248 0

14,481 1

3,275 6

AVERAGE PEICE.

s. d.

59 2

39 5

22 9

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade,
September 30, 1872.

A. W. FONBLANQUE,
Comptroller of Corn Returns.

CORN" IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported
into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign
Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week
ended the 28th September 1872.

Wheat
Barley
Oats
Eve•••vjc

Pease

Indian Corn
Buckwheat
Bere or Bigg

Total of Corn (ex- 1
elusive of Malt)... J

^heatmeal or Flour
Barley Meal
Oat Meal
Rye Meal
Pea Meal
Bean Meal
ndian Corn Meal . . .
Buckwheat Meal ...

Total of Meal...

Total of Corn and}
Meal (exclusive of >
Malt) 1

Halt (entered by 1
the Quarter) J

QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO —

England.

Cwt.
745,788
114,965
113,864

20,032
2,344

117,100

,114,093

Cwt.
61,970

3,630

65,600

,179,693

Juarters.

Scotland

Cwt.
151,793
25,501
8,849

363
32,778
49,656

268,940

Cwt.
40,980

40,980

309,920

Quarters.

Ireland.

Cwt.
120,487

202,546

323,033

Cwt.
2,000

2,000

325,033

Quarters.

The
United

Kingdom.

Cwt.
1,018,068

140,466
122,713

20',395
35,122

369,302

QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM
THE UNITED KINGDOM.

British.

Cwt.
3,643

169
30

237

1,706,066 4,079

Cwt.
104,950

3J630

108,580

1,814,646

Cwt.
542
75
12

629

4,708

Quarters. Quarters.
123

Colonia
and

Foreign

Cwt.
3,247

"271

"ioo
1,876

5,494

Cwt.
18

18

5,512

Quarters.

Total
Export.

Cwt.
6,890

169
301

'"237
100

1,876

9,573

Cwt.
560
75
12

647

10,220

Quarters.
123

Statistical Department, Custom-house, London,
September 30, 1872.

STE. BOURNE,

Assistant Principal


