STATEMENT showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BRITISH CORN, Imperial Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise, conformably to the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria, cap. 87, in the Week ended 28th September 1872.

				_	QUANTITIE	S SOLD.	AVERAGE PRICE.		
					Qrs.	Bus.	<i>s</i> .	d.	
Wheat	•••	•••	•••		77,248	6	59	2	
Barley	•	•••	•••		14,481	1	39	5	
Oats	•••	•••	•••		3,275	6	22	9	

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade, September 30, 1872. A. W. FONBLANQUE, Comptroller of Corn Returns.

CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week ended the 28th September 1872.

	QuA	ANTITIES I	MPORTED	QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM THE UNITED KINGDOM.			
	England.	Scotland.	Ireland.	The United Kingdom.	British.	Colonial and Foreign.	Total Export
Wheat Barley. Oats Rye. Pease Beans Indian Corn Buckwheat. Bere or Bigg	Cwt. 745,788 114,965 113,864 20,032 2,344 117,100	Cwt. 151,793 25,501 8,849 363 32,778 49,656	Cwt. 120,487 202,546	Cwt. 1,018,068 140,466 122,713 20,395 35,122 369,302	Cwt. 3,643 169 30 237 	Cwt. 3,247 271 100 1,876 	169 301 237
Total of Corn (exclusive of Malt)}	1,114,093	268,940	323,033	1,706,066	4,079	5,494	9,573
Wheatmeal or Flour Barley Meal Oat Meal Rye Meal Pea Meal Bean Meal Indian Corn Meal Buckwheat Meal	Cwt. 61,970 3,630 	Cwt. 40,980 	Cwt. 2,000 	Cwt. 104,950 3,630 	Cwt. 542 75 12	Cwt. 18	Cwt. 560 75 12
Total of Meal	65,600	40,980	2,000	108,580	629	18	647
Total of Corn and Meal (exclusive of Malt)	1,179,693	309,920	325,033	1,814,646	4,708	5,512	10,220
Malt (entered by } the Quarter)	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters. 123	Quarters.	Quarters. 123

Statistical Department, Custom-house, London, September 30, 1872. STE. BOURNE,
Assistant Principal.